

MACC 561 / 2022
Regn. No. 562 / 2022

J. O. Code WB01132 , CNR No. WBWM01-012138-2022

Order No. 02 , Dated 17-03-2023

Today is fixed for Regd.A/D upon O. P. No. 1 (Owner) and O. P.No. 2 (Ins. Co) .

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

No Regd.A/D has been received upon O. P. No. 1 (Owner) and O. P.No. 2 (Ins. Co).

O. P. No. 1 (Owner) appears this day by filing Vokatnama.

O. P. No. 1 (Owner) also files W/S. Copy served.

Petitioner files postal track consignment with report “Item delivery confirmed” upon O. P.No. 2 (Ins. Co) .

Fix 13-06-2023 for appearance of O. P.No. 2 (Ins. Co) .

District Judge ,
Paschim Medinipur