

MACC 561 / 2022
Regn. No. 562 / 2022

J. O. Code WB01132 , CNR No. WBWM01-012138-2022

Order No. 03 , Dated 18-03-2023

The record is put up today as the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner verbally prays for transferring the case record to any other Court of this station for speedy disposal .

Heard. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Let the case record be transferred to the Court of **Ld.ADJ, 5th Court,** Paschim Medinipur for its disposal .

To **12.05.2023** for appearance before the transferee Court .

Note in the T.R.

D.A to do the needful at once .

Dictt by me ,

District Judge ,
Paschim Medinipur

District Judge ,
Paschim Medinipur