

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court,
Paschim Medinipur.

Present - -Kusumika Dey (Mitra) (WB 00992)
Additional District & Sessions judge,
3rd court,Paschim Medinipore.

MACC 561 of 22 (R- 562 of 22)

Order No. 32 dated. 04.11.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of the petitioner.

O.P No. 2 files hazira through Advocate.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time for adducing of evidence on the grounds so mentioned therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Fix 05-12-2025 for evidence of the petitioner.

Dictt. & Corrected by me

A.D.J

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
3rd court,Paschim Medinipur.