

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS
3RD COURT PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.**

**Present - Smt. Kusumika Dey (Mitra),
(J.O Code No.WB00992)
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipore.**

**M.A.C.C Case No. 561 of 2022
(CIS No. 562 of 2022)
CNR No WBWM01-012138-2022**

Order No. 19

Dated: 05.11.2024.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Claimant no. 1 Basanti Mahata is present.

She files her affidavit-in-chief and appears on the dock as P.W -1.

She is examined and cross-examined in full and discharge.

At the time of her examination-in-chief the documents are marked
as exhibit 1 to 13.

Fix **08.01.2025** for further evidence.

Dictt & corrected by me,

M.A.C.T.

Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
3rd Court Paschim Medinipur.