

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Paschim Medinipur.

Present:- Sri Suresh Biswakarma (WB 006722)  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur-in-charge.

**MACC No. 561 of 2022**  
**CIS 562 /2022**  
**CNR No WBWM01-001873 - 2022**

Order No. 31  
Dated 04.09.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of the petitioner.  
Both parties are filed hazira through lawyer.  
**Regular P.O. is on leave.**  
I am busy of my own file.  
Hence the case is adjourned today.  
Fix 04-11-2025 for evidence of the petitioner.

Addl. District Judge,  
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur  
(I/C)