

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Present:-Manas Ranjan Sanyal (WB 00666)  
Additional District & Sessions judge,  
3rd court, Paschim Medinipore.

**MACC Case - 561 of 2022**  
**CIS - 562 of 2022**  
**CNR NO WBWMO1-012138 - 2022**

**Order No- 37**

Date- 27-04-2026.

Today is fixed for evidence by the petitioner.

Both parties are files hazira through lawyer. No witness present.

None moved. Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix-15-05-2026 for evidence by the petitioner

Dictt. & Corrected by me.

Judge, MACT &  
Additional District Judge,  
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Judge, Motor Accident Claims Tribunal &  
Additional District Judge,  
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.